PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/27/1996 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Merck-Medco Managed Care, Inc. | 12/04/1996 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Summit Avenue | |
| City: | Montvale | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12235242 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-7630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-806-6630 Phone: Email: Idonner@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Irah H. Donner

Address Line 1: Stroock, Stroock and Lavan

Address Line 2: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002892/0138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ira H. Donner, Reg. No. 35,120

Total Attachments: 2

source=MERCK-MEDCO-MANAGEDCARE-INC-MergerDocs#page1.tif source=MERCK-MEDCO-MANAGEDCARE-INC-MergerDocs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025640 FRAME: 0049

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
MERCK-MEDCO MANAGED CARE, INC.
INTO
MERGERCO DELAWARE NO. 1, L.L.C.

FIRST: The entities that are to merge are Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware, and Merck-Medco Managed Care, Inc., a corporation organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware.

SECOND:

An Agreement of Merger was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the sole shareholder of Merck-Medco Managed Care, Inc. and by the members of Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C. pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: Merck-Medco Managed Care, Inc. shall merge into Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C. and Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C. shall be the surviving entity and shall change its name to "Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C."

FIFTH: Article One of the Certificate of Formation of Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is "Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C."

SIXTH:

The merger shall become effective on December 31, 1996,

SEVENTH: The complete executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. located at 100 Summit Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, and a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

11705_1:5

אמ פ והדחד

| Mersk-Medso Managed Care, Inc. | Mergerco Delaware No. 1, L.L.C. |
|--|--|
| (Namo of Merging Entity) | (Name of Surviving Entity) |
| Douglas W. Wamsley Vice President | Carl I. Kanter Manager |
| State of New Jersey: | |
| State of New Jersey: | |
| County of Bergen | |
| | |
| , | DOUGLAS W. WAMSLEY |
| On December 4 1996, personally appeared before me, a Notar | V Public CARL I. KANTER |
| The state of the s | (Names of Persons Appearing and Signing Document) |
| who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument. | The state of the s |
| | Catherine V. Walher |
| | (Signature of Notary-Public) CATHERINE V. WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New January My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 1997 |
| | |
| {Notary Stamp or Seal} | |

11705 1:5

2

SEMI BY: CT CORP NYC BRANCH :12-10-96 :12:04PM ; C T CORP NYC BRANCH- 302 655 1476;#15/15